ORANGE COUNTY FIRE AUTHORITY
AGENDA
BOARD OF DIRECTORS REGULAR MEETING
Thursday, February 25, 2021
6:00 P.M.
Regional Fire Operations and Training Center
Board Room
1 Fire Authority Road

5
ORANGE COUNTY FIRE AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020
Federal Grantor / Pass-through Grantor / Program Title
Federal
CFDA
Number
Program / Project
Identification Number
Pass-Through Entity
Identifying Number  Expenditures
U.S. Department of Homeland Security:
Direct assistance via Federal Emergency Management Agency:
National Urban Search and Rescue (US&R) Response System:
2016 Cooperative Agreement 1st Supplemental 97.025 EMW-2016-CA-00013A N/A 38,205$
2016 Cooperative Agreement 2nd Supplemental 97.025 EMW-2016-CA-00013B N/A 70,010
2017 Cooperative Agreement 97.025 EMW-2017-CA-00039 N/A 47,499
2018 Cooperative Agreement 97.025 EMW-2018-CA-00006 N/A 372,703
2019 Cooperative Agreement 97.025 EMW-2019-CA-00064 N/A 736,615
Subtotal - CFDA 97.025 1,265,032
Staffing for Adequate Fire and Emergency Response (SAFER) 97.083 EMW-2016-FH-00565 N/A 1,258,629
Subtotal - CFDA 97.083 1,258,629
2018 Assistance to Firefighters Grant (AFG) - Fire Ground Survival Training 97.044 EMW-2018-FO-04863 N/A 427,834
2020 Assistance to Firefighters Grant (AFG) - COVID-19 Supplemental 97.044 EMW-2020-FG-01698 N/A 718,635
Subtotal - CFDA 97.044 * 1,146,469
Homeland Security Grant Program:
Passed through the Orange County Sheriff's Department: